
California Baptist (2-8) -vs- Pacific (3-3)
09/18/2021 at Davis, CA (Schaal Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 09/18/2021
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Davis, CA
Venue: Schaal Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
California Baptist 3 1 4 4 12
Pacific 2 5 4 2 13

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:30 CBU G PJ McDonough
1st 4:39 UOP G Mihailo Vukacic
1st 1:24 UOP G Mihailo Vukacic
1st 0:54 CBU G PJ McDonough
1st 0:25 CBU G Zach Lowery
2nd 7:10 UOP G-E Matthew Hosmer
2nd 6:41 UOP G Jeremie Cote
2nd 6:00 UOP G-E Eli Lule
2nd 5:46 CBU G Cameron Cullen
2nd 4:43 UOP G Gil Gvishi
2nd 3:31 UOP G Djordje Stanic
3rd 5:57 CBU G Gavin McKenzie
3rd 5:23 UOP G Jeremie Cote
3rd 4:00 UOP G Bogdan Djerkovic
3rd 3:38 CBU G Toby Bumgardner
3rd 2:21 UOP G Gil Gvishi
3rd 2:09 CBU G Zach Lowery
3rd 1:25 UOP G Djordje Stanic
3rd 0:44 CBU G Zach Lowery
4th 6:54 CBU G-E Hunter Barnett
4th 6:37 UOP G Jeremie Cote
4th 5:59 CBU G-P Caleb Teraoka
4th 4:30 UOP G Bogdan Djerkovic
4th 3:14 CBU G-E Riley Bumgardner
4th 0:26 CBU G PJ McDonough

Team Statistics

CBU UOP
Shots 29 37
Goals 12 13
Assists 11 5
Points 23 18
Exclusions 12 5
Steals 10 12
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:05 CBU E George Rice
1st 0:30 CBU E George Rice
1st 3:54 CBU E Zach Zetz
1st 7:22 UOP E Bogdan Djerkovic
2nd 6:12 CBU E Joseph Griffin
2nd 7:19 CBU E Riley Bumgardner
3rd 0:19 CBU E Joseph Starr
3rd 5:46 CBU E Caleb Teraoka
3rd 7:06 CBU E-P Hunter Barnett
4th 0:10 CBU E Thomas de Wit
4th 1:16 CBU E PJ McDonough
4th 2:07 CBU E-P Angel Sanchez
4th 3:28 UOP E Noah Schor
4th 5:07 UOP E Mihailo Vukacic
4th 5:41 CBU E Hunter Barnett
4th 6:00 UOP E-P Mihailo Vukacic
4th 7:12 UOP E Jeremie Cote



Individual
 
 
California Baptist 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
6/1
A Caleb Teraoka 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1-1
1 Tristan Felberg 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
2 Angel Sanchez 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0-0
3 Cameron Cullen 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
5 PJ McDonough 8 3 0 3 1 0 2 0-0
7 Hunter Barnett 4 1 1 2 2 1 3 0-0
8 Zach Zetz 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
9 Joseph Starr 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
11 Joseph Griffin 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0-0
12 George Rice 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
13 Thomas de Wit 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0-1
15 Toby Bumgardner 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
16 Simon Taylor 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Riley Bumgardner 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0-0
18 Ian Escoto 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
19 Gavin McKenzie 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
20 Zach Lowery 3 3 3 6 0 1 1 0-1

Totals 29 12 11 23 12 5 10 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tristan Felberg 32:00 13 13

Totals 13 13

Pacific 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 John Hedges 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
2 Noah Schor 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
3 Bogdan Djerkovic 7 2 0 2 1 5 1 0-0
4 Jeremie Cote 7 3 2 5 1 1 2 0-1
6 Djordje Stanic 7 2 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
7 Mihailo Vukacic 3 2 1 3 2 1 0 0-0
9 Rene Peralta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
10 Matthew Hosmer 5 1 2 3 0 1 2 2-0
11 Gil Gvishi 6 2 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
12 Reuel D'Souza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Calvin Behm 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
14 Eli Lule 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0-0
15 Liam  Egan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Christian Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
19 Nathaniel  Eidsness 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 37 13 5 18 5 11 12 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 John Hedges 32:00 12 10

Totals 12 10


